06-17-2003



MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	Y Y Y
	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark. Name of conveying party(ies): WILLIAM F. HENRI, ESQ. a's Agent Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:AVON_PRODUCTS, INC. Internal Address: Street Address:1251 Avenue of the Americas City:_New_YorkState:_NYZip:_10020 Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State New York Other If assignee is not demicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
A, Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,304,313
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Paul Garrity, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 101 Park Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY Zip: 1017	
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document. Paul Garrity Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
,	ng cover sheet, stachments, and document

06/16/2003 TDIAŽ1

01 FC:8521

40.00 D

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002755 FRAME: 0687

ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the day of May 2003 by and between WILLIAM F. HENRI, ESQ., ("HENRI"), as Agent, and AVON PRODUCTS. INC. ("AVON").

WHEREAS, HENRI, a citizen of Texas, residing at 6633 Mercer, Houston, Texas 77005 as Agent for his principal AVON, is the record owner in the United States of the registered trademark DOUBLE IMPACT for "eye shadow" and of U.S. Registration No. 2,304,313 therefor (collectively, the "DOUBLE IMPACT Trademark") and the goodwill related thereto; and

WHEREAS, AVON, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, with an address at 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10020 is desirous of acquiring from HENRI, as Agent, all right, title and interest in and to the DOUBLE IMPACT Trademark and the goodwill related thereto; and

WHEREAS, HENRI, as Agent, has agreed to assign to AVON the entire right. title and interest in and to the DOUBLE IMPACT Trademark and the goodwill related thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, effective as of the date first written above, said HENRI, as Agent does hereby assign and transfer unto AVON his entire right, title and interest in and to the DOUBLE IMPACT Trademark for all goods and services, included but not limited to "eye shadow," together with U.S. Registration No. 2,304,313 therefor, and the related goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said DOUBLE IMPACT Trademark.

NY01/GARRP/774378.1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002755 FRAME: 0688** IN WITNESS WHERFOY, the parties hereto have duly executed this Assignment

as of the date first written above.

Ulliam T. HENRI, ESQ, As Agans

AVON PRODIICTS, INC.

Name: John M. Bergin, Esq.
Title: Chief Trademark counsel

HYOMANAMOTORI

** TOTAL PAGE.03 *

** TOTAL PAGE.12 **

TRADEMARK REEL: 002755 FRAME: 0689

RECORDED: 06/15/2003